

QUESTION NO 20

**By Councillor Work for answer by the
Convener of the Housing,
Homelessness and Fair Work
Committee at a meeting of the
Council on 22 June 2023**

Question **(1)** How many vacant council properties are there currently in the Almond Ward?

Answer **(1)**

Question **(2)** Are targets being met for the turnaround time for getting void properties rented to new tenants?

Answer **(2)**

Question **(3)** What is the cost to the council's HRA of lost rental income from properties not available for rent?

Answer **(3)**